503570025 11/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3616652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. PAUL F. BARBA	11/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEXALYTICS, INC.
Street Address:	48 N. PLEASANT ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 301
City:	AMHERST
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14941724
Application Number:	62081253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)734-3910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 413-733-3111

Email: kchadwell@dwpm.com

Correspondent Name: DOHERTY, WALLACE, PILLSBURY & MURPHY, P.

Address Line 1: ONE MONARCH PLACE, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: 1414 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01144-1900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101300-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAREN K. CHADWELL

SIGNATURE: /Karen K. Chadwell/

DATE SIGNED: 11/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=FiledAssignment#page1.tif source=FiledAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503570025 REEL: 037044 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

This Assignment of Invention, which shall be fully effective and legally binding as of November 18, 2014, is made by and between PAUL F. BARBA, a resident of 152 Pearl Street, South Hadley, Massachusetts 01075 ("ASSIGNOR"), and LEXALYTICS, INC., a corporation registered in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having a principal place of business at 48 N. Pleasant St., Suite 301, Amherst, Massachusetts 01002 ("ASSIGNEE").

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE an undivided interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "Method for Unsupervised Learning of Grammatical Parsers," the disclosure of which was filed by ASSIGNEE with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on November 18, 2014 as a provisional patent application;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will promptly, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE for its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This agreement is under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and dispute hereunder shall be made in a court of competent jurisdiction within the City of Springfield, Massachusetts.

THIS ASSIGNMENT INTENTIONALLY ENDS HERE EXCEPT FOR THE SIGNATURE PAGE

PATENT REEL: 037044 FRAME: 0050 Signed as a sealed instrument as of this 18th day of November, 2014.

Witness: (Witness: (

ASSIGNOR:

Paul E Barba

607304.1

PATENT REEL: 037044 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 11/16/2015